
Draft Timetable (revised February 2, 2015 for Consideration)  
2014/15 and  2015/16 MH General Rate Application  

 
 

Item  Due Dates (No Later Than) Revisions 
Manitoba Hydro to file Letter of Application Friday, January 16, 2015  
    
PUB Approval of the Public Notice Tuesday, January 20, 2015  
    
Manitoba Hydro to file Supporting Material Friday, January 23, 2015  
    
Publish Public Notice in Daily/Weekly Newspapers January 24 to 30, 2015  
    
Application Overview Workshop –hosted by MH Tuesday, January 29, 2015  
    
Interested Parties to Register (with PUB and MH) 
for Intervener Status  

Tuesday, February 03, 2015  

    
Pre-Hearing Conference at PUB Hearing Room  
@ 9:30 AM 

Thursday, February 05, 2015  

    
Manitoba Hydro in Receipt of Round 1 Information 
Requests 

Wednesday, February 18, 2015  

   
 Manitoba Hydro to File Responses to Round 1 
Information Requests 

Thursday, March 12, 2015  

   
Manitoba Hydro in Receipt of Round 2 Information 
Requests 

Friday, March 20, 2015  

     
Manitoba Hydro to File Responses to Round 2 
Information Requests 

Friday, April 10, 2015  

     
All Parties in Receipt of Intervener Evidence Friday, April 17, 2015  
     
All Parties File Information Requests of Intervener 
Evidence 

Friday, April 24, 2015  

     
Interveners to File Responses to Information 
Requests 

Friday, May 08, 2015  

     
Manitoba Hydro to File Rebuttal Evidence  Monday May 18, 2015  
     
GRA Hearing Commences Monday, May 25, 2015  
     

 


